COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL DISTRICT

RANCHERO/DEEP CREEK OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 750-05

A bylaw to amend the "Ranchero/Deep Creek Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 750"

WHEREAS the Board of the Columbia Shuswap Regional District adopted Bylaw No. 750;

AND WHEREAS the Board deems it appropriate to amend Bylaw No. 750;

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Columbia Shuswap Regional District, in an open meeting assembled, HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

Bylaw No. 750 "Ranchero/Deep Creek Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 750", is hereby amended as follows:

1. TEXT AMENDMENT

- . Schedule A, Official Community Plan Text, Section 3.5 AGRICULTURE (AG) is amended by deleting Policy No. 6 and replacing it with the following:
 - "6. Recognize the existing Shuswap National Golf Course (formerly Canoe Creek Golf Course) in the current zoning bylaw.
 - a. A new campground may be considered on the existing Shuswap National golf course property (Lot 1 Section 32, Township 19 Range 9 West of the 6th Meridian Kamloops Division Yale District Plan KAP47991 Excluding Plan KAP87174) provided it is serviced by community water and sewer system and not in the ALR."

Bylaw No. 750-05 Page **2** of **2**

2. This bylaw may be cited as "Ranchero/D Bylaw No. 750-05".	eep Creek Official Community Plan Am	endment
READ a first time this	day of	, 2022.
READ a second time this	day of	, 2022.
PUBLIC HEARING held this	day of	, 2022.
READ a third time this	day of	, 2022.
ADOPTED this	day of	, 2022.
CORPORATE OFFICER	CHAIR	
CERTIFIED a true copy of Bylaw No. 750-05 as read a third time.	CERTIFIED a true copy of Bylaw No as adopted.	o. 750-05
Corporate Officer	Corporate Officer	